



Our Ref: LW/lmw/FOI.125.23

Date: 19th May 2023

Laurie Wrench Deputy Director of Governance North Staffordshire Combined Healthcare NHS Trust Lawton House Bellringer Road Trentham ST4 8HH

Dear

Tel 01782 275030

Freedom of Information Act Request

I am writing in response to your e-mail of the 21st April 2023. Your request has been processed using the Trust's procedures for the disclosure of information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000).

Requested information:

The number of cancelled, delayed or missed appointments at your Trust as a result of British Medical Association strikes w/c 11th –15th April, broken down by

- 1. Type of appointment, e.g. checkup, treatment, surgery
- 2. Type of care the appointment/surgery was required for, e.g. cancer please specify which department too

IA Days	Actual No of appointments lost
11 th April	0
12 th April	0
13 th April	0
14 th April	0

The Trust's junior medics were in a handover week (new junior Drs induction week) therefore no clinics had been booked and thus no impact on our outpatient clinics

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review of the management of your request. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Dr Buki Adeyemo, Chief Executive, North Staffordshire Combined Healthcare Trust, Trust Headquarters, Lawton House, Bellringer Road, Trentham, ST4 8HH. If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

Laurie Wrench

Deputy Director of Governance

L. (Drench.





Chairman: David Rogers